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	EMBASSY OF INDIA 
KUWAIT



PRESS RELEASE
Latest position on Disposal of Mortal Remains of Indian Nationals
The Embassy will henceforth, on daily basis, provide the details of the deceased Indian nationals, whose death has been reported/ registered with the Embassy. Details regarding disposal of mortal remains of the deceased Indians by way of local burial or transportation to India from May 1, 2015 are below for information: -
	Sl. No




	Particulars of the  deceased 

	Sex
(M/F)
	Date of death 
	Date of intimation registration with the Embassy and GR number
	Cause of death
(as per death  certificate issued by local authorities)
	Disposal Mode
 
	Airway/
Flight Number/ Destination/
Date 
	Number of days taken.
	Visa No. Art.
	Remarks


	28
	Ramaraju Ramar
PP NO. K1953020
DOB 15.04.1972
43 Yrs.
	M
	15.05.2015
	20.05.2015

GR 139196
	Traffic Accident 
	To be transported to India
	
	
	20
	Under process

	27
	Mark Alban Martis
PP NO.G7938318
DOB 22.10.1959
56 Yrs.
	M
	15.05.2015
	19.05.2015

GR 139195
	Suicide 
	To be transported to India
	
	
	18
	Under process

	26
	Diza Sara Eldhose
PP No. M4643485
DOB: 04.01.2015
4 Months
	F
	17.05.2015
	17.05.2015
18.05.2015

GR139186
	Natural 
	Transported to India
	Gulf Air
GF216/270
19.05.2015
Cochin
	1
	22
	--

	25
	Saifuddin Arab
PP No. G5618686
DOB: 04.04.1959
56 yrs
	M
	16.05.2015
	16.05.2015
	Natural
	Local Burial
	Mortal remains buried in Kuwait
	
	18
	--

	24
	Rajender Singani
PP No. H3670766
DOB: 20.04.1968
47 yrs
	M
	15.05.2015
	16.05.2015
19.05.2015

GR139181
	Natural 
	Transported to India
	Qatar Airways
QR1079/500
20.05.2015
Hyderabad
	3
	18
	--

	23
	Visalam Bhaskaran Menon
PP No. K5293508
DOB: 15.12.1935
80 yrs
	F
	15.05.2015
	15.05.2015
16.05.2015

GR139180
	Natural
	Transported to India
	Kuwait Airways
KU349
17.05.2015
	2
	22
	--

	22
	Kunhammed Mullakkalam
PP No. F9295006
DOB: 02.05.1955
60 yrs
	M
	15.05.2015
	15.05.2015
16.05.2015

GR139179
	Natural
	Transported to India
	Jet Airways
9W573/421
17.05.2015
Calicut
	2
	17
	--

	21
	Seyamual Yedola
PP No. J0671924
DOB: 15.04.1971
44 yrs
	M
	18.02.2015
	12.05.2015
13.05.2015

GR139178
	Suicide
	Transported to India
	Air India
AI976
16.05.2015
Chennai
	4
	20
	--

	20
	Treesa Sebastian
PP No. L3466602
DOB: 03.05.1980
35 yrs
	F
	11.05.2015
	12.05.2015
17.05.2015

GR139177
	Heart Attack
	Transported to India
	Emirates Air
EK872/522
18.05.2015
Trivandrum
	6
	18
	--

	19
	Agnes Pelthas Stanly Pereira
PP No. K5705752
DOB: 05.03.1963
52 yrs
	F
	13.05.2015
	14.05.2015
	Natural
	Local Burial
	Mortal remains buried in Kuwait
	
	20
	--

	
18
	Venkata Lakshmu Pagadala
PP No. K8559944
DOB: 20.05.1972
43 yrs
	F
	12.05.2015
	14.05.2015
16.05.2015

GR139167
	Natural
	To be transported to India
	
	
	20
	Under Process

	17
	Rajesh Vishwakarma
PP No. J6218178
DOB 20.08.1990
25 Yrs.
	M
	06.05.2015
	11.05.2015
14.05.2015

GR139154
	Suicide
	Transported to India
	Oman Air
WY648/263
15.05.2015
Lucknow
	4
	20
	--

	16
	Manjula Murugan 
PP No. K7218705
DOB: 10.06.1983
32 yrs
	F
	10.05.2015
	11.05.2015
12.05.2015

GR139149
	Under Investigation
	Transported to India
	Air India
AI976
19.05.2015
Chennai
	8
	20
	--

	15
	Abbas Mohammed Husain Vardawala
PP No. K7915774
DOB: 30.09.1954
61 yrs
	M
	11.05.2015
	11.05.2015

GR139148
	Worksite Accident
	Local Burial 
	Buried in Kuwait
	
	18
	--

	14
	Suleman Ahmed Mukadam
PP No. J6973319
DOB: 18.09.1977
38 yrs
	M
	09.05.2015
	09.05.2015
10.05.2015

GR139142
	Heart Attack
	Transported to India
	Jet Airways
9W573/9W491
11.05.2015
Goa
	2
	18
	--

	13
	Venkatasu Shakuri
PP No. H2426586
DOB: 10.07.1959
56 yrs
	M
	09.05.2015
	09.05.2015
10.05.2015
GR139141
	Heart Attack
	Transported to India
	Qatar Airways
QR1079
11.05.2015
Chennai
	2
	18
	-

	12

	Mohana Rao Mutyam
PP No. H2116263
DOB: 10.03.1980
35 yrs
	M
	09.05.2015
	09.05.2015
10.05.2015

GR139140
	Natural
	Transported to India
	Emirates
EK860/526
10.05.2015
Hyderabad
	2
	18
	--

	11
	Nandlal Singh Chauhan
PP No. J5344350
DOB: 10.07.1968
47 yrs
	M
	05.05.2015
	08.05.2015

GR139139
	Heart Attack
	Transported to India
	Kuwait Airways
KU381/AI406
11.05.015
Varanasi
	2
	18
	-

	10
	Rukaiya
PP No. M4641358
DOB: 29.05.1953
62 yrs
	F
	07.05.2015
	08.05.2015

GR139138
	Natural 
	Local Burial 
	Buried in Kuwait
	
	22
	--

	9
	Mahaboob Basha Shaik
PP No. L3141584
DOB: 07.04.1977
38 yrs
	M
	08.05.2015
	09.05.2015
12.05.2015

GR139137
	Natural
	Local Burial
	Mortal Remains Buried in Kuwait
	
	20
	--

	8
	Fashir Mangadan
PP No. F9387187
DOB: 31.05.1975
40 yrs
	M
	08.05.2015
	08.05.2015
10.05.2015

GR139136
	Heart Attack
	Transported to India
	Air India
IX394
10.05.2015
Calicut
	2
	18
	--

	7
	Pushpa Rompa
PP No. H5962803
DOB: 17.03.1969
46 yrs
	F
	05.05.2015
	06.05.2015
07.05.2015

GR139122
	Natural 
	Transported to India
	Air India
AI988
10.05.2015
Hyderabad
	4
	18
	--

	6
	Pedro Joaquim Vas
PP No. F8419051
DOB: 28.03.1965
50 yrs
	M
	05.05.2015
	05.05.2015
06.05.2015

GR139121
	Natural 
	Transported to India
	Air India
AI976
09.05.2015
Goa
	4
	18
	--

	5
	Jacob Leny Thomas
PP No. H2426052
DOB: 24.11.1962
53 yrs
	F
	04.05.2015
	04.05.2015
04.05.2015

GR139120
	Natural 
	Transported to India
	Kuwait Airways
KU351
06.05.2015
Cochin
	3
	18
	--

	4
	Ramesh Chander Patidar
PP No. K3651442
DOB: 18.11.1972
43 yrs
	M
	04.05.2015
	05.05.2015
05.05.2015

GR139112
	Natural
	Transported to India
	Emirates
EK858/528
06.05.2015
Ahmedabad
	2
	18
	--

	3
	Girish Kumar Moothedath Narayanan
PP No. G7273421
DOB: 11.05.1978
37 yrs
	M
	30.04.2015
	01.05.2015
03.05.2015

GR139087
	Natural
	Transported to India
	Kuwait Airways
KU349
02.05.2015
Cochin
	2
	18
	--

	2
	Thekkel Kuncheria Francis
PP No. G9950302
DOB: 29.11.1955
60 yrs
	M
	02.05.2015
	02.05.2015
03.05.2015

GR139086
	Natural
	Transported to India
	Kuwait Airways
KU349
03.05.2015
Cochin
	2
	18
	--

	1
	Thakur  Qutbuddin Hasan
PP No. M0230952
DOB: 05.12.1956
59 yrs
	M
	02.05.2015
	02.05.2015
03.05.2015

GR139085
	Natural
	Transported to India
	Jet Airways
9W491
04.05.2015
Goa
	2
	20
	--
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